SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
 Page

SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
203
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
TYPE KEY
 No. of impellers
 m3/h at max. efficiency
 Models series
 4" Dimension of deep wells
 Motor output power in kW
 No. of impellers
 m3/h at max. efficiency
 Models series
 4" Dimension of deep wells
 Only for single phase motor
 Motor type   Oil filled
  Water filled
EXAMPLE  ( pump without motor) :
4 N 4 -
WY
4 1.1N 4 13 /
OY
-OY
EXAMPLE  ( pump with motor) :
13
M
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
204
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz, 2 poles.
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of ν = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
The continuous curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
P2 = pump power input (shaft power)
η = pump efficiency
NPSH = net positive suction head required by the pump
MEI = minimum efficiency index
The minimum efficiency index (MEI) is a measure of the quality of a pump size in respect to its mean
efficiency. The minimum efficiency index is based on the hydraulic efficiency and on the head at the best
efficiency point.
The efficiency of a pump with trimmed impeller is usually lower than that of a pump with the full impeller
diameter. The trimming of the impeller will adapt the pump to a fixed duty point, leading to reduced
energy consumption. The minimum efficiency index (MEI) is based on the full impeller diameter.
The operation of these water pumps with variabile duty points may be more efficient end economic when
controlled, for example, by the use of a variable speed drive that matches the pump duty to the system.
 Präsentationstitel 10
Präsentationstitel 19
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
205
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
WINNER 4N1 - MEI > 0.70 - Impeller diameter = 67.6 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
206
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
WINNER 4N2 - MEI > 0.70 - Impeller diameter = 76 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
207
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
WINNER 4N4 - MEI > 0.70 - Impeller diameter = 76 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
208
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
WINNER 4N7 - MEI > 0.40 - Impeller diameter = 74.2 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS WINNER
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
209
  EBARA  PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
WINNER 4N10 - MEI > 0.40 - Impeller diameter = 76.4 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B